
2024 Palm Desert  
Senior Games and International Sports Festival 

2024 
RESULTS 

Congratulations to all who participated in the 2024 Palm Desert Senior Games and International Sports 
Festival. It was a pleasure to have you.  We hope you enjoyed the games and had a great competition. 

We appreciate all who participated and volunteered at the 2024 games. 
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To All 2024 Palm Desert Senior Games Athletes, 

 Our 22nd year of competition is done, and the results have been officially recorded.  What 

follows in the pages of this document are the official record of our Gold, Silver and Bronze Medal 

winners for all of the events hosted this year.  We have done our best to insure all of the results are 

accurate and easy to understand. 

 The Palm Desert Senior Games and International Sports Festival are split into two separate age 

groups: The Master’s Division and The Senior Games’ Division.  Within these two age groups are more 

groups broken up in to 5-year increments, as is required by the California Senior Games Association 

(CSGA).  They are as follows: 

Master’s Division 

35 – 39 

40 – 44 

45 – 49 

Senior Games’ Division 

50 – 54 

55 – 59 

60 – 64 

65 – 69 

70 – 74 

75 – 79 

80 – 84 

85 – 89 

90+ 

 

When no athlete qualified for a medal in a given event the column has been left blank.  In 

addition, when some age divisions have to be combined due to low enrollment that will be reflected in 

the column that lists the Age Category.   

For more information about the Palm Desert Senior Games & International Sports Festival, 

please feel free to contact us at (760) 347-3484, www.DesertSeniorGames.org  or 

Spimentel@DRD.us.com .   

 

 

http://www.desertseniorgames.org/
mailto:Spimentel@DRD.us.com
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                Sincere Thanks from the Palm Desert Senior Games Team 

Overall, 2024 Palm Desert Senior Games 

& International Sports Festival 

Overall Games Enrollment 
 
 
 
Individual Sport                   
 
9-Hole Golf                                                                                             
                 
         
Track & Field and Race Walk         
 
 
Team Sports                              
 
Women’s Volleyball – 50 and Older                      
     
Men’s Soccer              
 
 
Overall Participants     Male  Female  Total 
 
2024 Palm Desert Games    390                285   675  
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Golf Results 
 

 
 

9-Hole Golf 
Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 
Men’s 60 to 64 David John Di Martino   

Women 70 to 74 Linda Earnest   
Men’s 75 to 79 Monte Gast   
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Soccer Results 
 

Men’s Soccer Tournament 
Age Division GOLD SILVER BRONZE 

70’s Ukrainian SC Conejo 70 Nc United 70 
75’s Golden Azzuri Edgar Senior NC United 75 

                                                             
 

 
 

     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                              Track & Field Results 
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3000 Meter Race Walk 
Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 

Women 65 to 69 Yolanda Holder   

Women 70 to74 Kay Held   

Women 75 to 79 Sheila Kryger Darlene Buckland  

Women 80+ Carol Dyar   

Men 75-79 Richard Campbell   
 

 
 

50 Meter Dash 
Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 

Women 50 to 59 Juaquita Gray   
Women 60 to 64 Jennifer Laurie Jones Jody Carter  
Women 70 to 74 Linda Cohin Valerie Pellum-Titus  

Women 75 to 79 Sarah Sneider   

Men 55 to 59 Sean Akiyama   

Men 60 – 64 Mike Toll   

Men 65-69 Steven Totleben Scott Copeland Robert Jones 

Men 70-74 Ron Stevens Randall Stevens David McLawhorn 

Men 75-79 Patrick Lyons Monte Gast Greg Messick 

Men 80-84 Frank Joe Strause Iraj Hashemzadeh Ron Muanaka 

Men 85+ Karl Thorpe Sr. Vern Yates Tom Katsis 
 

 
100 Meter Dash 

Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 
Women 56 to 59 Juaquita Gray   
Women 60 to 69 Jeanne Roy   
Woman 70 to 74 Valerie Pellum-Titus   

Women 75 + Sarah Sneider   

Women 80+ Edythe Hulet Patricia Yates  

Men 55 to 59 Sean Akiyama Corey Blake  

Men 65 to 69 Steven Totleben Scott Copeland Robert Jones 

Men 70 to 74 Ron Stevens Randall Stevens David McLawhorn 
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Men 75-79 Pedro Cognetta Patrick Lyons Greg Messick 

Men 80-84 Frank Joe Strause Ron Muranaka Iraj Hashemzadeh 

Men 85+ Karl Thorpe Sr. Vern Yates  

Men 90 + William Kennedy   
 
 
 

200 Meter Dash 
Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 

Women 50 - 54 Kristy Mathews   
Women 60-69 Jeanne Roy   

Women 70 to 75 Valerie Pellum-Titus   
Women 76 to 79 Josephine Roldan   

Men 65 to 69 Harold Holmes Roy Hedland Gregory Wells 
Men 70 to 74               Ron Stevens Randall Stevens Cameron Birnie 
Men 75 to 79 Pedro Cognetta Greg Messick  
Men 80 to 85 Frank Joe Strause Iraj Hashemzadeh  
Men 85 to 89 Karl Thorpe Vern Yates  

Men 90 + William Keneddy   
 
 
 
 

400 Meter Dash 
Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 
Women 50-54 Kristy Mathews   
Women 70+ Josephine Roldan   
Women 80 + Edythe hulet   
Men 50 to 59 Peter Geiger Bill Elk  
Men 65 to 69 Harold Holmes Rick Chorpenning  
Men 70 to 74 Ron Stevens   
Men 75 to 79 Greg Messick   
Men 80 to 84 Anthony Cupaiuolo Reed Hinman  

Men 85+ Vern Yates   
Men 90 + William Keneddy   
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800 Meter Run 
Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 
Women 80+ Edythe Hulet   
Men 50 to 59 Bill Elk   
Men 65-69 Mark Hemmel Harold Holmes  
Men 70-74 Tom Grady Carl Stromberg  

Men 75 – 79 Monte Gast   
 
 
 
 
 
 

1500 Meter Run 
Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 

Women 80+ Edythe Hulet   
Men 60 to 64 Felix Cordeiro-Benson Reginald Willick Mark Holmes 
Men 65 to 69 Joe Wallace   
Men 70-74 Tom Grady Carl Stromberg  

 
 

3000 Meter Run 
Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 
Women 50-54 Blanca Sanchez   
Men 65 to 69 Ed Bickley Joe Wallace  
Men 70 – 79 Carl Stromberg   

Men 80+ Anthony Cupaiolo Robert Kephart  
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Discus Throw 
Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 

Women 60 to 64 Robyn Utu Suzette Lee  

Women 65 to 69 Estela Marie Sanchez   

Women 70 – 74 Linda Cohn   

Women 85+ Edythe Hulet   

Men 60- 64 Paul Starkey   

Men 65 to 69 Gary Raymon Holden Roy Hedland  

Men 70 – 74 Alan Essex David McLawhorn Mike Tipping 

Men 75 – 79 Theagenis Abatzgolou Ed Rose Monte Gast 

Men 80 -84 Jack White Bob Sheedy Robert ArthurRutledge 

Men 85 – 89 Tom Katsis Jerry Chase  

Men 90+ Joe Durrenberger   
 
 
 
 
 

Shot Put 
Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 

Women 60-64 Robyn UTU Suzette Lee Jennifer Laurie Jones 
Women 65-69 Estela Marie Sanchez   

Women 65-69 Jan Cleasson Mahmoud Niroumand  
Women 70-74 Linda Cohn   
Women 80+ Edythe Hulet   
Men 60 – 64 Paul Starkey   
Men 65 – 69 Gregory Raymond Holden   
Men 70 – 74 Alan Essex David McLawhorn Mike Tipping 
Men 75-79 Theagnis Abatzoglou Monte Gast  

Men 80 – 84 Jack White Bob Sheedy Robert Arthur Rutledge 
Men 85 – 89 Tom Katsis Jerry Chase  

Men 90+ Joe Durrenberger   
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Long Jump 
Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 

Women 55 to 59 Juaquita Gray   
Women 60 to 64 Suzette Lee Jennifer Laurie Jones  
Women 70 to 74 Linda Cohn Valerie Pellum-Titus  
Women 75 to 79 Sarah Sneider   

Men 60 to 64 Mike Toll   
Men 65 to 69 Joseph Patridge Roy Hedland Scott Copeland 
Men 70 to 74 Randall Stevens David McLawhorn Ron Stevens 
Men 75 – 79 Monte Gast Ed Rose Greg Messick 
Men 80-84 Ron Muranaka Bob Sheedy Robert Kephart 
Men 85+ Vern Yates Jerry Chase  

 
 

 
High Jump 

Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 
Men 60 to 64 Mike Toll   
Men 65-69 Robert Wilkinson Roy Hedland  
Men 70-74 David McLawhorn   
Men 75-79 Monte Gast   

Men 80 – 84 Robert Arthur Rutledge Bob Sheedy  
Men 85+ Jerry Chase   

 
 
 

Softball Throw 
Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 

Women 60 to 64 Suzette Lee   

Women 70 to 74 Linda Cohn Valerie Pellum-Titus  

Men 65 to 69 Robert Wilkonson   

Men 70 to 74 David McLawhorn Mike Tipping  

Men 75 to 79 Ed Rose Monte Gast Greg Missick 

Men 80 to 84 Robert Arthur Rutledge   

Men 85 – 89 Jerry Chase   

Men 90+ Joe Durrenberger   
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1500 Meter Race walk 
 

Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 
Women 60 – 64 Dana Manciagli   
Women 64-69 Yolanda Holder   

Women 70 – 74 Paula Rasmussen   
Women 75 -79 Sheila Kryger Darlene Backlund  

Women 80+ Carol Dyar   
Men 60-64 David DiMartino   
Men 70-74 Mattis Dunn   
Men 75 -79 Greg Messick   
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3000 Meter Race Walk 
 

Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 
Women 60 – 64 Dana Manciagli   

Men 70+ Mattis Dunn   

 
 

Women’s Volleyball Results 
 

Age Category GOLD SILVER BRONZE 
50 to 54 Aged to Perfection Yada Yada Can you Dig It 
50 to 54 Grateful Digs Serves Up Wholly Wack-A-Mole 
55 to 59 Moxxie One Crew San Diego Beaches 

Women 60 to 64 Roof Sets Appeal Happy Feet 
Women 65 to 69 Blue Mix Synergy Surf City 
Women 70 to 74 Cocktails Ge it up  
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Thank you to our Sponsors! 
 
 

http://www.myrecreationdistrict.com/
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